

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2025/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2001 in LPA 1075/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBASH CHANDRA PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. for impleadment and
prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. No.1 in & S.L.P. (C)...../2002 (CC 1305/2002)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.
 Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Exemption allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Issue notice, insofar as the order relates to the
directions to the Registrar General of the High Court to
institute complaints against the petitioners.

Pending further orders, those directions shall remain
stayed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master