

1
SLP(C)No. 2025 OF 2002
ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2025/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2001 in LPA 1075/01
of The PATNA HIGH COURT)

SUBASH CHANDRA PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.7716/2002
[MRITUNJAY PRASAD SINGH VS. SUBHASH CHANDRA PANDEY]
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T N Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.
Mr. V K Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

SLP(C) No. 2025/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The special leave petition is dismissed in so far
as the petitioner Subash Chandra Pandey is concerned.

SLP(C) No. 7716/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Adjourned by two weeks. In the meantime,
application be filed for impleading those parties who
were there before the High Court.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master